Book
Genesis
Exodus
Leviticus
Numbers
Deuteronomy
Joshua
Judges
Ruth

1 Samuel
2 Samuel
1 Kings
2 Kings

1 Chronicles
2 Chronicles
Ezra
Nehemiah
Esther

Job

Psalms
Proverbs
Ecclesiastes

Song of Solomon

[saiah
Jeremiah
Lamentations
Ezekiel

Daniel

Hosea
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Key Verse Theme

1:1
12:23
19:2
33:1
6:4-7
1.7-8
21:25
414
10:25
5:12
2:12
10:10

29:11
714
1:5
2:5
414
42:1-6

29:2
1.7
12:13-14

6:3

53:5
7:28
3:22-24
1:.28
2:22
14:9

Beginning With God

Discovering the Power of Redemption

Living a Life of Holiness

Learning to Believe and Obey God

Getting Past Your Past and Ready for Your Future
Entering In to All God Has for You

Witnessing the Results of Rebellion
Experiencing the Grace of God

Becoming a Man After God's Own Heart
Dealing With Victories and Defeats

Choosing Wisdom or Folly In Your Heart and Home
Understanding the Consequences of
Disobedience

Remembering God and His Promises

Deciding What You Will Do With the Lord
Returning To God

Building Up the Broken Down

Resting In God's Providence and Doing Your Part
Realizing the Presence of God In the Perplexities
of Life

Worshiping the Lord

Fearing the Lord and Finding His Wisdom
Discerning the Difference Between This Life and
Eternity

Loving the Christ Who Loved You First

Meeting the God of Holiness And Love

Taking Warning from A Broken Hearted God
Mourning Over Sin and Rejoicing In God

Seeing God In His Glory

Knowing the One Who Knows All Things
Coming Home To the Faithful God
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Joel
Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habakkuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi
Matthew
Mark
Luke
John
Acts

Romans

1 Corinthians
2 Corinthians
Galatians
Ephesians
Philippians
Colossians

1 Thessalonians
2 Thessalonians

1 Timothy
2 Timothy
Titus
Philemon
Hebrews
James

1 Peter

2 Peter

1 John

2 John

3 John
Jude
Revelation

2:13
4:12
15
29
6:8
1:8-9
2:4
35
1:8
4:6
3:8
1:1
10:45
19:10
20:31
1:8

1:16-17

15:57-58

1:3-4

5:1

2:8-10

4:4

1:18

1:9-10

35

3:15

3:14-17

1:5

11

12:2

2:18

4:12-13
:17-18

13

3
5
4
3-4
3
1

17-19

Gaining Hope In the Face of Judgment
Preparing to Meet God

Humbling Ourselves Before God

Hearing and Telling God's Message of Salvation
Yielding to the Rule of the True King
Considering the Seriousness of God’s Judgment
Praying in Faith for Revival

Trusting God's Justice To Prevail

Pleasing and Glorifying the Lord
Completing God's Work by His Power
Exposing Empty Religion

Honoring Christ The King

Recognizing Christ the Servant

Identifying Christ the Son of Man

Exalting Christ the Son of God

Participating In the Work of Christ Through His
Church

Living and Laboring In the Gospel
Abounding In the Work of the Lord
Ministering the Comfort of Christ to Others
Guarding the Gospel of Grace

Receiving and Responding To Grace
Enjoying Christ

Seeing Christ As All

Living In Light of Christ’s Return

Waiting for Christ To Return

Behaving as a Christian

Continuing In the Truth of God's Word
Setting Things In Order

Forgiving and Being Forgiven

Looking to Jesus

Showing Your Faith by Your Works
Suffering As A Christian

Remembering God and Growing In Grace
Finding Assurance In Christ

Walking In Truth

Walking In Truth

Contending for the Faith

Revealing Christ and God's Eternal Plan
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