

<u>Book</u>	<b>Key Verse</b>	<u>Theme</u>
Genesis	1:1	Beginning With God
Exodus	12:23	Discovering the Power of Redemption
Leviticus	19:2	Living a Life of Holiness
Numbers	33:1	Learning to Believe and Obey God
Deuteronomy	6:4-7	Getting Past Your Past and Ready for Your Future
Joshua	1:7-8	Entering In to All God Has for You
Judges	21:25	Witnessing the Results of Rebellion
Ruth	4:14	Experiencing the Grace of God
1 Samuel	10:25	Becoming a Man After God's Own Heart
2 Samuel	5:12	Dealing With Victories and Defeats
1 Kings	2:12	Choosing Wisdom or Folly In Your Heart and Home
2 Kings	10:10	Understanding the Consequences of
		Disobedience
1 Chronicles	29:11	Remembering God and His Promises
2 Chronicles	7:14	Deciding What You Will Do With the Lord
Ezra	1:5	Returning To God
Nehemiah	2:5	Building Up the Broken Down
Esther	4:14	Resting In God's Providence and Doing Your Part
Job	42:1-6	Realizing the Presence of God In the Perplexities of Life
Psalms	29:2	Worshiping the Lord
Proverbs	1:7	Fearing the Lord and Finding His Wisdom
Ecclesiastes	12:13-14	Discerning the Difference Between This Life and
		Eternity
Song of Solomon	6:3	Loving the Christ Who Loved You First
Isaiah	53:5	Meeting the God of Holiness And Love
Jeremiah	7:28	Taking Warning from A Broken Hearted God
Lamentations	3:22-24	Mourning Over Sin and Rejoicing In God
Ezekiel	1:28	Seeing God In His Glory
Daniel	2:22	Knowing the One Who Knows All Things
Hosea	14:9	Coming Home To the Faithful God
		<u> </u>

Joel	2:13	Gaining Hope In the Face of Judgment
Amos	4:12	Preparing to Meet God
Obadiah	15	Humbling Ourselves Before God
Jonah	2:9	Hearing and Telling God's Message of Salvation
Micah	6:8	Yielding to the Rule of the True King
Nahum	1:8-9	Considering the Seriousness of God's Judgment
Habakkuk	2:4	Praying in Faith for Revival
Zephaniah	3:5	Trusting God's Justice To Prevail
Haggai	1:8	Pleasing and Glorifying the Lord
Zechariah	4:6	Completing God's Work by His Power
Malachi	3:8	Exposing Empty Religion
Matthew	1:1	Honoring Christ The King
Mark	10:45	Recognizing Christ the Servant
Luke	19:10	Identifying Christ the Son of Man
John	20:31	Exalting Christ the Son of God
Acts	1:8	Participating In the Work of Christ Through His
		Church
Romans	1:16-17	Living and Laboring In the Gospel
1 Corinthians	15:57-58	Abounding In the Work of the Lord
2 Corinthians	1:3-4	Ministering the Comfort of Christ to Others
Galatians	5:1	Guarding the Gospel of Grace
Ephesians	2:8-10	Receiving and Responding To Grace
Philippians	4:4	Enjoying Christ
Colossians	1:18	Seeing Christ As All
1 Thessalonians	1:9-10	Living In Light of Christ's Return
2 Thessalonians	3:5	Waiting for Christ To Return
1 Timothy	3:15	Behaving as a Christian
2 Timothy	3:14-17	Continuing In the Truth of God's Word
Titus	1:5	Setting Things In Order
Philemon	11	Forgiving and Being Forgiven
Hebrews	12:2	Looking to Jesus
James	2:18	Showing Your Faith by Your Works
1 Peter	4:12-13	Suffering As A Christian
2 Peter	3:17-18	Remembering God and Growing In Grace
1 John	5:13	Finding Assurance In Christ
2 John	4	Walking In Truth
3 John	3-4	Walking In Truth
Jude	3	Contending for the Faith
Revelation	1:17-19	Revealing Christ and God's Eternal Plan

